

Court No. - 76

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 22626 of 2021

Applicant :- Shivnaresh Gautam

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Ravi Kant, Vatsala

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Himanshu Pandey, Rajesh Kumar Singh, Suved Kumar Sharma

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, list this matter on **18.12.2024** along with the record of Application U/S 482 Cr.P.C. No. 21730 of 2021 (*Baijnath Gautam and 4 Others Vs. State of U.P. and Another*).

Order Date :- 2.12.2024

Sumit K.