



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 22626 of 2021

Shivnaresh Gautam

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rahila Sikandar, Ram Naresh Shukla,
Ravi Kant, Vatsala, Vishal Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Arvind Kumar, G.A., Himanshu
Pandey, Rajesh Kumar Singh, Suved
Kumar Sharma

Court No. - 52

HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.

On the request of Mr. Vishal Mishra, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. Arvind Kumar, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2, list this case on 18.02.2026 at 02:00 p.m.

The matter will not be adjourned on any ground on the next date.

(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.)

January 20, 2026

Jitendra/-