



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 22626 of 2021

Shivnaresh Gautam

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rahila Sikandar, Ram Naresh Shukla,
Ravi Kant, Vatsala, Vishal Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Arvind Kumar, G.A., Himanshu
Pandey, Rajesh Kumar Singh, Suved
Kumar Sharma

Court No. - 52

HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.

The matter stands released to be placed before appropriate Court after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble The Chief Justice, if possible, on 25.2.2026.

Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.)

February 18, 2026

LN Tripathi